year ended 31 March 2015. There was no new accounting standard that became effective for
the financial year beginning on 1 April 2015.

3. COMPLETION OF PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION

During the current financial year, the Group has completed the purchase price allocation
(“PPA”) exercise to determine the fair values of the net assets of a wholly-owned subsidiary
company, DRB-HICOM Asia Cargo Express Sdn. Bhd. (“DHACE”) (formerly known as Gading
Sari Aviation Services Sdn. Bhd.) within the stipulated time period, i.e. twelve (12) months
from the acquisition date of 29 January 2015, in accordance with FRS 3 ‘Business
Combinations’. Based on the fair values of the net assets of DHACE, the goodwill amount has
slightly reduced from RM72.73 million to RM72.64 million. The adjusted fair value of DHACE
have been reflected in the Group’s Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at
previous financial year ended 31 March 2015. Below are the effects of the final PPA
adjustments in accordance with FRS 3:

As previously
stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

As at 31 March 2015

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 1,392,565 (92) 1,392,473

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Retained earnings  4,598,900 (92) 4,598,808

For the financial year ended 31 March 2015

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

Cost of sales and operating expenses (3,227,819) (824) (3,228,643)

Other expenses (38,270) 447 (37,823)

DRB-HICOM BERHAD
(203430-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 10

3. COMPLETION OF PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION (Continued)

As previously
stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

For the financial year ended 31 March 2015
(Continued)

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income (Continued)

Quarter (Continued)

Taxation 59,274 285 59,559

Net profit for the financial year attributable to
Owners of the Company 89,888 (92) 89,796

Total comprehensive income for the financial year
attributable to Owners of the Company 123,825 (92) 123,733

Financial Year

Cost of sales and operating expenses (13,535,609) (824) (13,536,433)

Other expenses (114,398) 447 (113,951)

Taxation (117,063) 285 (116,778)

Net profit for the financial year attributable to
Owners of the Company 300,287 (92) 300,195

Total comprehensive income for the financial year
attributable to Owners of the Company 318,023 (92) 317,931

4. SEASONALITY OR CYCLICALITY OF OPERATIONS

The businesses of the Group were not materially affected by any seasonal or cyclical
fluctuations during the financial year ended 31 March 2016.

5. ITEMS OF UNUSUAL NATURE, SIZE OR INCIDENCE

There was no material item of an unusual nature, size or incidence affecting the assets,
liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows during the financial year ended 31 March 2016.

6. CHANGES IN ESTIMATES

There was no material change in the estimate of amount reported in prior financial years that
has a material effect to this interim financial report.